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Appraisers of Central Florida
PO Box 1599

Belleview, FL 34421

Phone (407) 757-2376

Fax  (407) 720-4482

Email AOCF18@outlook.com

APPRAISAL REPORT - FILE # 3788739

COMPANY VEHICLE OWNER
Company City of Clearwater Name john stone City of Clearwater
Adjuster John Stone Address 1900 grand ave
Claim Number XXXXX City Clearwater
Policy Number State FL
Deductible Zip 33765
Insured Name CITY OF CLEARWATER Mobile Phone 7272247564
Date of Loss April 16, 2025 Home Phone
Date Contacted December 9, 2025 Work Number
Date Inspected December 10, 2025 Email johnp.stone@myclearwater.com
Loss Type Other
Claim For Insured
Assignment Type |[Total_loss
Appraiser James Hamlin
VEHICLE INFO VEHICLE LOCATION
Year 2020 Location Repair Shop
Make Ford Location Name|CUES TRUCK MANUFACTURER
Model F-550 Cues Sewer CameAddress 3019 MERCY DRIVE
VIN 1FDUF5GT8LEC51249 |City Orlando
License Plate |XH7335 State FL
Color White Zip 32808
Mileage 32287 Phone
Driveable No Fax
TIRE INFORMATION
Tire Make Size Tread Depth
Left Front
Right Front
Left Rear
Right Rear
TOWING & SALVAGE TOTAL LOSS
Towing Charges $0.00 Total Loss Yes
Lien Fee $0.00 Driveable No
Admin Fee $0.00 Total Loss Valuation Other
Other Charges $0.00 Request #
Storage Fee (per day) $0.00 Valuation Amount/ TL % [$247852.26 / 89.34%
Storage Since NADA Value / TL % $0.00/
ESTIMATE SALVAGE BIDS

Appraisal Amount $221443.30 Salvage Yard / Contact Phone Amount
UPD Amount $0.00 / 0.00
Betterment Amount $0.00 / 0.00
Deductible $ / 0.00
Net Total $221,443.30
Agreed Price

Claim Leader LLC, All Rights Reserved. www.claimleader.com




Agreed By REPAIR SHOP INFO
Days to Repair Location Name

Estimate Released No Address

Supplement #1 0.00 City State Zip

Supplement #2 0.00 Phone

Supplement #3 0.00 Fax

Supplement #4 0.00 Email

Supplement #5 0.00 TIN

Appraiser Comments

Sewer camera truck has damage to the body assembly. Appears water has entered the vehicle from the roof and a/c
unit assembly. Inside, we found almost the complete interior of the body assembly to have water, mold and mildew
damage. Interior ceiling, walls, and flooring damage. Computer equipment, interior seats, desks, TVs,, wiring, storage
compartment and cabinets are damaged. The complete body assembly needs to be replaced. Along with most interior
contents. Possible additional interior content items will be damaged after a complete tear down. Due to these damages.
We feel this vehicle is a total loss.

Completed A.C.V. enclosed. To determined the A.C.V. for this vehicle. The were no dealer comparable available. Used
National Deprecation Calculator to determined the value of the vehicle.

Claim Leader LLC, All Rights Reserved. www.claimleader.com




Appraisers of Central Florida
PO Box 1599

Belleview, FL 34421

Phone (407) 757-2376

Fax (407) 720-4482

Email AOCF18@outlook.com

Year: 2020

VIN #: 1FDUF5GT8LEC51249

Dealer Quotes

# Name
1 No Comparable Available
2
3
Salvage Bids
# Name Contact
1
2
3
NADA Value $247,852.26
Avg Dealer Quotes $0.00

Avg Nada & Dealer Quotes $247,852.26

Tax Amount (0%) $0.00
Adjustments (+) $0.00
UPD (-) $0.00
Suggested ACV $247,852.26

Comments

Total Loss Summary

File # 3788739

Make: FORD
License plate #: XH7335

Contact Phone

Phone

ACV Summary

National Depreciation Calendar 8% 1st year, 7% each additional year.

) ACF

Appraisers of Central Florida
Model: F550
Color: WHITE
Amount($)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Amount($)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



ACF TOTALLOSS

/{k’) A CF P.O. Box 622492, Orlando, FL 32862 Estimate ID
-

Office: (407) 757-2376 25974764

aocf18@outlook.com Original
Claim Number
XXXXX

*Not An Authorization For repair*

All supplement requests should be sent via email to
AOCF18@outlook.com, including supporting documents.
No Supplemental repairs are authorized without approval
from the Insurance Company.

Owner Appraiser
City of Clearwater James Hamlin
1900 Grand Ave o
Clearwater, FL 33765 Classification
(727) 444-8024 (Work) Field
City of Clearwater
Loss Type Claim Number Adjuster Deductible
Other XXX John Stone Unknown
johnp.stone@myclearwater.co
m
Loss Date Inspection Site Inspection Date
04/16/2025 Cues Truck Manufacturer 12/10/2025
3019 Mercy Drive
Orlando, FL 32808

2020 Ford F-550 Super Duty Chassis Cab XLT 2 Door Regular Cab 193" WB 6.7L 8 Cyl Diesel Injected Turbocharged Base
RWD

Exterior Color License VIN Condition
White FL-XH7335 1FDUF5GT8LEC51249 Good
Drivable Odometer Mitchell Service Code

Yes 32287 912337

Primary Point of Impact

Non-Collision (16)

City of Clearwater | 2020 Ford F-550 Super Duty Chassis Cab XLT

Description Parts Profile Parts Profile Version
2020 Ford F550 Cues Sewer Camera Truck ACF Florida 20.0
LABOR PART
Line # Description Operation  Type Total Units Type Number Qty Total Price Tax
Dry Van Chassis
Committed On Version . . : TM Printed On Profile (Modified) Page 1 of4
" L Mitchell Cloud Estimating i g
Mitchell Estimating 25.4 . - N . 12/22/2025 Heavy Truck-Trailer
OEM DEC 25,V Copyright 1994-2025 Mitchell International, Inc. 02:40 PM Profile Version

All Rights Reserved 40



Line #

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Committed On

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

900500

Version

Description
Body Assy

EVOLUTION 3.0
INTERIOR

RHINO LINING
FLOORING IN VIEWING
ROOM AND EQUIPMEN
INTERIOR CABINET
HARDWARE KIT
BLANK PANEL KIT FOR
HIGH CUBE/TRAILER
TV/LAMPORT

LOW PROFILE, ROOF
MOUNTED AIR
CONDITIONER

WALL MOUNTED
ELECTRIC HEATER WITH
HOUSING

BENCH SEAT WITH
CUSHION

CLOSET IN VIEWING
ROOM

STANDARD INTERIOR
LIGHTING FOR HIGH
CUBE

OPERATORS CHAIR,
SWIVEL WITH CASTERS

WINDOW TRIM KIT

MULTI-OUTLET
WORKSTATION WITH
LIGHTS AND USB PORTS

5 DRAWER TOOL CHEST
WITH DRAWER LINERS

STORAGE DRAWER UNIT
FOR EQUIPMENT ROOM
LOWER CABIN

ETHERNET PORT
ENCLOSED LAVATORY

22"MONITOR (2 @
$682.61)

32" REAR LED MONITOR
IN EQUIPMENT ROOM
WITH MOUNT

BASE INTERIOR WIRING
PCU ASSEMBLY
CCU ASSEMBLY

15" LCD MONITOR FOR
LAMP WITH WALL
MOUNT, SWIVEL B

NUC COMPUTER

KEYBOARD AND MOUSE
COMBO, WIRED

Mitchell Estimating 25.4
OEMDEC_25_V

LABOR

Operation  Type Total Units
Remove / Mechanical* 25.0*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* 99.5*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Remove / Mechanical* INC*
Replace

Mitchell Cloud EstimatingTM
Copyright 1994-2025 Mitchell International, Inc.
All Rights Reserved

Type
New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New
New

New

New
New

New

New

New

New
New
New

New

New
New
New

New

New

New

Printed On
12/22/2025
02:40 PM

PART

Number Qty

Profile (Modified)
Heavy Truck-Trailer

Profile Version

4.0

Total Price
$17,500.00*

$57,600.00*

$2,500.00*

$3,004.50*

$1,626.81*

$3,530.96*

$2,390.16*

$936.92*
$1,432.71*

$3,409.68*

$791.29*
$402.45*

$5,788.98*

$987.35*

$826.66*

$273.18*
$3,506.77*
$1,365.22*

$914.62*

$4,561.09*
$6,400.15*
$3,955.38*

$587.88*

$13,455.10*

$803.91*

Page 2 of4

Tax
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



LABOR PART
Line # Description Operation  Type Total Units Type Number Qty Total Price Tax
26 900500 INTERCONNECT Remove / Mechanical* INC* New 1 $2,376.03* Yes
CABLING FOR RACK Replace
MOUNT COMPUTER
27 900500 INTERIOR WIRING Remove / Mechanical* 98.5* New 1 $5,730.50* Yes
HARNESSES Replace
28 900500 SALVAGEABLE Remove / Mechanical* 75.0* Existing
EQUIPMENT Install
29 900500 OPERATIONS TESTING Additional Mechanical* 25.0* Existing
Labor
30 900500 MODIFY EXISTING Additional Mechanical* 40.0* Existing
VEHICLE FOR NEW Labor
BODY/EQUIPMENT
Additional Costs & Materials
31 936001 Towing Additional $4,000.00* Yes
Cost
* Judgment Item C Included in Clear Coat Calculation
T Included in Two Tone Calculation A Included in Clear Coat and Two Tone Calculation
# Labor Note Applies r CEG R&R Time Used for this Labor Operation
d Discontinued by Manufacturer [ 1 Verify the part number and price before ordering
Estimate Totals
Labor Units Rate Sublet Add'l Amount Totals
Mechanical Labor 363.0$195.00 $70,785.00
Total Labor 363.0 $70,785.00
Taxable $70,785.00
Tax 0.0000% $0.00
Non-Taxable $0.00
Pre-Tax Discount 0.00% $0.00
Labor Total $70,785.00
Parts Amount
Taxable Parts $146,658.30 $146,658.30
Parts Adjustments $0.00
Tax 0.0000% $0.00
Non-Taxable $0.00
Pre-Tax Discount 0.00% $0.00
Parts Total $146,658.30
Costs Amount
Paint Materials $0.00 $0.00
Shop Materials $0.00 $0.00
Other Additional $4,000.00 $4,000.00
Costs
Taxable $4,000.00
Tax 0.0000% $0.00
Non-Taxable $0.00
Pre-Tax Discount 0.00% $0.00
Costs Total $4,000.00
Gross Totals Amount
Gross Total $221,443.30 $221,443.30
Committed On Version . L TM Printed On Profile (Modified) Page 3 of 4
Michel Etinating25.4 Copyrght 19942025 Mitchell mtemational,inc. 122212025 HeanTruckTralle *

All Rights Reserved
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Estimate Totals

Taxable $221,443.30
Tax $0.00
Non-Taxable $0.00
Pre-Tax Discount 0.00% $0.00
Gross Total $221,443.30
Adjustments Amount
Total Customer $0.00
Responsibility
Net Estimate Total $221,443.30

Notice
This appraisal is subject to the complete review and approval by the
assigning insurance company to assure accuracy, cost effectiveness,
and that accepted industry repair standards are met. The insurance
company listed has the right to accept or reject any part or all of
this appraisal or make any changes they feel necessary.
"Failure to use the insurance proceeds in accordance with the
securityagreement, if any, could be a violation of € 812.014, Florida
Statutes. If you have any questions, contact your lending
institution." "Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure,
defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an
application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading
information is guilty of afelony of the third degree." "This
paragraph shall not apply to reinsurance contracts, reinsurance
agreements, or reinsurance claims transactions.

Disclaimer: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim
or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony of the third degree.

Committed On Version . . s oTM Printed On Profile (Modified) Page 4 of4
Mitchell Cloud Estimat g
Mitchell Estimating 25.4 Copyright 19942025 Mitchell Inteonational Inc 12/22/2025 Heavy TruckTrailer
OEMDEC_25_V - »inc 02:40 PM Profile Version
All Rights Reserved 40
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Appraisers of Central Florida
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Appraisers of Central Florida

Assignment Info PO Box 1599

File # : 3788739 Belleview, FL 34421
Claim # : XXXXX-G4858 Phone (407) 757-2376
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Appraisers of Central Florida

Assignment Info PO Box 1599
File # : 3788739 Belleview, FL 34421
jﬁ ACF Claim # : XXXXX-G4858 Phone (407) 757-2376
- Date : 12/23/2025 Fax (407) 720-4482

Appraisers of Central Florida

Email AOCF18@outlook.com
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Appraisers of Central Florida

Assignment Info PO Box 1599
{:}__ File # : 3788739 Belleview, FL 34421
_"/_’q ACF Claim # : XXXXX-G4858 Phone (407) 757-2376
I"' et Date : 12/23/2025 Fax  (407) 720-4482

Email AOCF18@outlook.com
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Appraisers of Central Florida

Assignment Info PO Box 1599
File # : 3788739 Belleview, FL 34421
jﬁ ACF Claim # : XXXXX-G4858 Phone (407) 757-2376
- Date : 12/23/2025 Fax (407) 720-4482

Appraisers of Central Florida

Email AOCF18@outlook.com
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Appraisers of Central Florida

Assignment Info PO Box 1599
i} . File # : 3788739 Belleview, FL 34421
_"/_’q ACF Claim # : XXXXX-G4858 Phone (407) 757-2376
ndl Date : 12/23/2025 Fax (407) 720-4482

Appraisers of Central Florida

Email AOCF18@outlook.com
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Appraisers of Central Florida

Assignment Info PO Box 1599
File # : 3788739 Belleview, FL 34421
jﬁ ACF Claim # : XXXXX-G4858 Phone (407) 757-2376
- Date : 12/23/2025 Fax (407) 720-4482

Appraisers of Central Florida

Email AOCF18@outlook.com
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Assignment Info PO Box 1599

File # : 3788739 Belleview, FL 34421
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