



Appraisers of Central Florida

PO Box 1599

Belleview, FL 34421

Phone (407) 757-2376

Fax (407) 720-4482

Email AOCF18@outlook.com

APPRAISAL REPORT - FILE # 3788739

COMPANY		VEHICLE OWNER	
Company	City of Clearwater	Name	john stone City of Clearwater
Adjuster	John Stone	Address	1900 grand ave
Claim Number	XXXXX	City	Clearwater
Policy Number		State	FL
Deductible		Zip	33765
Insured Name	CITY OF CLEARWATER	Mobile Phone	7272247564
Date of Loss	April 16, 2025	Home Phone	
Date Contacted	December 9, 2025	Work Number	
Date Inspected	December 10, 2025	Email	johnp.stone@myclearwater.com
Loss Type	Other		
Claim For	Insured		
Assignment Type	Total_loss		
Appraiser	James Hamlin		
VEHICLE INFO		VEHICLE LOCATION	
Year	2020	Location	Repair Shop
Make	Ford	Location Name	CUES TRUCK MANUFACTURER
Model	F-550 Cues Sewer Camera	Address	3019 MERCY DRIVE
VIN	1FDUF5GT8LEC51249	City	Orlando
License Plate	XH7335	State	FL
Color	White	Zip	32808
Mileage	32287	Phone	
Driveable	No	Fax	
TIRE INFORMATION			
	Tire Make	Size	Tread Depth
Left Front			
Right Front			
Left Rear			
Right Rear			
TOWING & SALVAGE		TOTAL LOSS	
Towing Charges	\$ 0.00	Total Loss	Yes
Lien Fee	\$ 0.00	Driveable	No
Admin Fee	\$ 0.00	Total Loss Valuation	Other
Other Charges	\$ 0.00	Request #	
Storage Fee (per day)	\$ 0.00	Valuation Amount / TL %	\$247852.26 / 89.34%
Storage Since		NADA Value / TL %	\$0.00 /
ESTIMATE		SALVAGE BIDS	
Appraisal Amount	\$ 221443.30	Salvage Yard / Contact	Phone
UPD Amount	\$ 0.00	/	Amount
Betterment Amount	\$ 0.00	/	0.00
Deductible	\$	/	0.00
Net Total	\$ 221,443.30		
Agreed Price			

Agreed By		REPAIR SHOP INFO	
Days to Repair		Location Name	
Estimate Released	No	Address	
Supplement #1	0.00	City State Zip	
Supplement #2	0.00	Phone	
Supplement #3	0.00	Fax	
Supplement #4	0.00	Email	
Supplement #5	0.00	TIN	

Appraiser Comments

Sewer camera truck has damage to the body assembly. Appears water has entered the vehicle from the roof and a/c unit assembly. Inside, we found almost the complete interior of the body assembly to have water, mold and mildew damage. Interior ceiling, walls, and flooring damage. Computer equipment, interior seats, desks, TVs,, wiring, storage compartment and cabinets are damaged. The complete body assembly needs to be replaced. Along with most interior contents. Possible additional interior content items will be damaged after a complete tear down. Due to these damages. We feel this vehicle is a total loss.

Completed A.C.V. enclosed. To determined the A.C.V. for this vehicle. The were no dealer comparable available. Used National Deprecation Calculator to determined the value of the vehicle.

Appraisers of Central Florida

PO Box 1599

Belleview, FL 34421

Phone (407) 757-2376

Fax (407) 720-4482

Email AOCF18@outlook.com



Total Loss Summary

File # 3788739**Year:** 2020**Make:** FORD**Model:** F550**VIN #:** 1FDUF5GT8LEC51249**License plate #:** XH7335**Color:** WHITE

Dealer Quotes

#	Name	Contact	Phone	Amount(\$)
1	No Comparable Available			\$0.00
2				\$0.00
3				\$0.00

Salvage Bids

#	Name	Contact	Phone	Amount(\$)
1				\$0.00
2				\$0.00
3				\$0.00

ACV Summary

NADA Value \$247,852.26**Avg Dealer Quotes** \$0.00**Avg Nada & Dealer Quotes** \$247,852.26**Tax Amount (0%)** \$0.00**Adjustments (+)** \$0.00**UPD (-)** \$0.00**Suggested ACV** \$247,852.26

Comments

National Depreciation Calendar 8% 1st year, 7% each additional year.



ACF
 P.O. Box 622492, Orlando, FL 32862
 Office: (407) 757-2376
 aocf18@outlook.com

TOTAL LOSS
 Estimate ID
 25974764
 Original
 Claim Number
 XXXXX

Not An Authorization For repair
 All supplement requests should be sent via email to
 AOCF18@outlook.com, including supporting documents.
 No Supplemental repairs are authorized without approval
 from the Insurance Company.

Owner City of Clearwater 1900 Grand Ave Clearwater, FL 33765 (727) 444-8024 (Work)	Appraiser James Hamlin Classification Field
--	--

City of Clearwater

Loss Type Other	Claim Number XXXXX	Adjuster John Stone johnp.stone@myclearwater.com	Deductible Unknown
Loss Date 04/16/2025	Inspection Site Cues Truck Manufacturer 3019 Mercy Drive Orlando, FL 32808	Inspection Date 12/10/2025	

2020 Ford F-550 Super Duty Chassis Cab XLT 2 Door Regular Cab 193" WB 6.7L 8 Cyl Diesel Injected Turbocharged Base RWD

Exterior Color White	License FL-XH7335	VIN 1FDUF5GT8LEC51249	Condition Good
Drivable Yes	Odometer 32287	Mitchell Service Code 912337	

Primary Point of Impact
 Non-Collision (16)

City of Clearwater | 2020 Ford F-550 Super Duty Chassis Cab XLT

Description 2020 Ford F550 Cues Sewer Camera Truck	Parts Profile ACF Florida	Parts Profile Version 20.0
---	------------------------------	-------------------------------

Line #	Description	LABOR			PART				
		Operation	Type	Total Units	Type	Number	Qty	Total Price	Tax
1	Dry Van Chassis								

Line #	Description	LABOR			PART				
		Operation	Type	Total Units	Type	Number	Qty	Total Price	Tax
1	900500 Body Assy	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	25.0*	New		1	\$17,500.00*	Yes
2	900500 EVOLUTION 3.0 INTERIOR	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	99.5*	New		1	\$57,600.00*	Yes
3	900500 RHINO LINING FLOORING IN VIEWING ROOM AND EQUIPMEN	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$2,500.00*	Yes
4	900500 INTERIOR CABINET HARDWARE KIT	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$3,004.50*	Yes
5	900500 BLANK PANEL KIT FOR HIGH CUBE/TRAILER TV/LAMP OR T	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$1,626.81*	Yes
6	900500 LOW PROFILE, ROOF MOUNTED AIR CONDITIONER	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$3,530.96*	Yes
7	900500 WALL MOUNTED ELECTRIC HEATER WITH HOUSING	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$2,390.16*	Yes
8	900500 BENCH SEAT WITH CUSHION	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$936.92*	Yes
9	900500 CLOSET IN VIEWING ROOM	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$1,432.71*	Yes
10	900500 STANDARD INTERIOR LIGHTING FOR HIGH CUBE	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$3,409.68*	Yes
11	900500 OPERATORS CHAIR, SWIVEL WITH CASTERS	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$791.29*	Yes
12	900500 WINDOW TRIM KIT	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$402.45*	Yes
13	900500 MULTI-OUTLET WORKSTATION WITH LIGHTS AND USB PORTS	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$5,788.98*	Yes
14	900500 5 DRAWER TOOL CHEST WITH DRAWER LINERS	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$987.35*	Yes
15	900500 STORAGE DRAWER UNIT FOR EQUIPMENT ROOM LOWER CABIN	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$826.66*	Yes
16	900500 ETHERNET PORT	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$273.18*	Yes
17	900500 ENCLOSED LAVATORY	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$3,506.77*	Yes
18	900500 22" MONITOR (2 @ \$682.61)	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		2	\$1,365.22*	Yes
19	900500 32" REAR LED MONITOR IN EQUIPMENT ROOM WITH MOUNT	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$914.62*	Yes
20	900500 BASE INTERIOR WIRING	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$4,561.09*	Yes
21	900500 PCU ASSEMBLY	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$6,400.15*	Yes
22	900500 CCU ASSEMBLY	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$3,955.38*	Yes
23	900500 15" LCD MONITOR FOR LAMP WITH WALL MOUNT, SWIVEL B	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$587.88*	Yes
24	900500 NUC COMPUTER	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$13,455.10*	Yes
25	900500 KEYBOARD AND MOUSE COMBO, WIRED	Remove / Replace	Mechanical*	INC*	New		1	\$803.91*	Yes

Estimate Totals

Taxable	\$221,443.30
Tax	\$0.00
Non-Taxable	\$0.00
Pre-Tax Discount 0.00%	\$0.00
Gross Total	\$221,443.30

Adjustments	Amount
Total Customer Responsibility	\$0.00
Net Estimate Total	\$221,443.30

*****Notice*****

This appraisal is subject to the complete review and approval by the assigning insurance company to assure accuracy, cost effectiveness, and that accepted industry repair standards are met. The insurance company listed has the right to accept or reject any part or all of this appraisal or make any changes they feel necessary.

"Failure to use the insurance proceeds in accordance with the security agreement, if any, could be a violation of  812.014, Florida Statutes. If you have any questions, contact your lending institution." "Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony of the third degree." "This paragraph shall not apply to reinsurance contracts, reinsurance agreements, or reinsurance claims transactions.

Disclaimer: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony of the third degree.

Assignment Info

File # : 3788739
Claim # : XXXXX-G4858
Date : 12/23/2025

Appraisers of Central Florida

PO Box 1599
Bellevue, FL 34421
Phone (407) 757-2376
Fax (407) 720-4482
Email AOCF18@outlook.com



File Name / Description:

DAMAGE_LEFT_WALL_INTERIOR



File Name / Description:

AC_UNIT



File Name / Description:

IMG_6942



File Name / Description:

FRONT

Assignment Info

File # : 3788739
Claim # : XXXXX-G4858
Date : 12/23/2025

Appraisers of Central Florida

PO Box 1599
Bellevue, FL 34421
Phone (407) 757-2376
Fax (407) 720-4482
Email AOCF18@outlook.com



File Name / Description:

IMG_6940



File Name / Description:

UPD_DENT_RIGHT_REAR_ROOF



File Name / Description:

IMG_6938



File Name / Description:

UPD_RIGHT_BACK_DOOR_LOCK_BROKE
N

Assignment Info

File # : 3788739
 Claim # : XXXXX-G4858
 Date : 12/23/2025

Appraisers of Central Florida

PO Box 1599
 Belleview, FL 34421
 Phone (407) 757-2376
 Fax (407) 720-4482
 Email AOCF18@outlook.com



File Name / Description:

REAR



File Name / Description:

LEFT_REAR



File Name / Description:

TAG_BOX



File Name / Description:

VIN_DOOR

J & B Truck Body, Inc.
 SERIAL NO. 134201696840320
 MODEL FRP VAN BODY
 J & B TRUCK BODY
 1476 L & R INDUSTRIAL BLVD. TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689
 PHONE : 727-943-8911

INCOMPLETE VEHICLE MFD. BY FORD MOTOR COMPANY
 DATE: 01/20
 FRONT GAWR: 3175 KG (7000 LB)
 WITH 225/70R19.5G 128/126N
 19.5X6.0RW
 AT 655 kPa/ 95 PSI COLD
 VIN: 1FDUF5GT8LEC51249
 GVWR: 8845 KG (19,500 LB)
 REAR GAWR: 6671 KG (14706 LB)
 WITH 225/70R19.5G 128/126N
 19.5X6.0RW
 AT 760 kPa/ 110 PSI COLD
 TIRES RIMS DUAL
 RC 24 DSO:
 99S AS 5 8L G AAEE ULN
 MADE IN U.S.A. SUSA-3520472-AA

Assignment Info

File # : 3788739
Claim # : XXXXX-G4858
Date : 12/23/2025

Appraisers of Central Florida

PO Box 1599
Bellevue, FL 34421
Phone (407) 757-2376
Fax (407) 720-4482
Email AOCF18@outlook.com



File Name / Description:

ODOMETER



File Name / Description:

INTERIOR



File Name / Description:

VIN_DASH



File Name / Description:

LEFT_FRONT

Assignment Info

File # : 3788739
Claim # : XXXXX-G4858
Date : 12/23/2025

Appraisers of Central Florida

PO Box 1599
Bellevue, FL 34421
Phone (407) 757-2376
Fax (407) 720-4482
Email AOCF18@outlook.com



File Name / Description:

RIGHT_FRONT



File Name / Description:

LOGO



File Name / Description:

UPD_DENTS_RIGHT_SIDE_AND_SIDE_DOOR



File Name / Description:

RIGHT_REAR

Assignment Info

File # : 3788739
Claim # : XXXXX-G4858
Date : 12/23/2025

Appraisers of Central Florida

PO Box 1599
Bellevue, FL 34421
Phone (407) 757-2376
Fax (407) 720-4482
Email AOCF18@outlook.com



File Name / Description:

DAMAGE_LEFT_WALL_MOLDING_AND_S
TAINED



File Name / Description:

DAMAGE_VENT_BATHROOM_LEAKING



File Name / Description:

DAMAGE_WATER_STAINS_BATHROOM_D
OOR



File Name / Description:

DAMAGE_LEFT_BATHROOM_OUTER_WAL
L_STAINED_AND_MOLDING

Assignment Info

File # : 3788739
Claim # : XXXXX-G4858
Date : 12/23/2025

Appraisers of Central Florida

PO Box 1599
Bellevue, FL 34421
Phone (407) 757-2376
Fax (407) 720-4482
Email AOCF18@outlook.com



File Name / Description:

IMG_6918



File Name / Description:

DAMAGE_AC_UNIT_LEAKING



File Name / Description:

DAMAGE_INTERIOR_RIGHT_SIDE_WALL
L_STAINED_AND_MOLDING



File Name / Description:

DAMAGE_RIGHT_INTERIOR_WALL_AND
_DOOR_STAINED_AND_MOLDING



Assignment Info

File # : 3788739
Claim # : XXXXX-G4858
Date : 12/23/2025

Appraisers of Central Florida

PO Box 1599
Belleview, FL 34421
Phone (407) 757-2376
Fax (407) 720-4482
Email AOCF18@outlook.com



File Name / Description:

BOX_INTERIOR



File Name / Description:

LICENSE